PREPARE TO RIDE

HANDLEBAR RACK

EN DE FR ES IT PL JP KR CH

HANDLEBAR RACK
Art no. TA2421

M5 x 12 mm

g

4 mm Hex Key

Ny RIbA— 7475 — | SEFE

Handlebar adapter

el | FEHEFERER

|

M5 x 12 mm
Bolts x 2 pcs

M5 x 12 mm
Bolts x 2 pcs

M5 x 12 mm Schrauben /
Boulon M5 X 12 mm /
Tornillo M5 X 12 mm /
Vite M5 x 12 mm / $ruby
M5 X 12 mm / M5 x 12
mm )Lk /M5 x 12 mm
BE /M5 x 12 mm 884 /
M5 x 12 mm #8&&

M5 x 12 mm Schrauben /
Boulon M5 X 12 mm /
Tornillo M5 X 12 mm / Vite
M5 x 12 mm / $ruby M5 X
12 mm /M5 x 12 mm )L
~/M5x12mm BE /
M5 x 12 mm #8#4 / M5 x
12 mm $R2

=

Load Support
strap x 1

Sicherheitsstrap / @

Sangle de sécurité /
correas / Cinturini
con velcro / Pasek
zabezpieczajacy /
DF AEH) £F2)
F1— 2597 /B
TENGEAE / EIREIN3ELE

——

Handlebar
Protective film
X 2

Schutzfolie / Film protecteur /
Pelicula protectora / Pellicola
protettiva / folia ochronna /
Z3 E B8 B2 2astel

248 FY 4 U

RET 1)UL RPN [ (RER

©©

SIZING PADS
for 925.4 mm
handlebar

Fur 25,4 mm Lenker / Pour
cintre de diamétre 25 4mm
JPara manillares de 25,4mm /
Solo per manubri con o
25,4mm / Dla kierownic 925,4
mm /9264 mm /\>R)L/N—
A/ 9254 mm AfO|= S8}/
A 0254 mm BFE EH

SIZING PADS
for 928.6 mm
handlebar

Fiir 28,6 mm Lenker / Pour
cintre de diamétre 28,6mm
/Para manillares de 28,6mm
/ Solo per manubri con @

28,6mm / Dla kierownic

028,6mm / 928,6 mm /\> K
JLX—F8 / 928,6 mm AtO|X
HEHH/ A 028,6 mm BF

025,4 mm ZEFiE B /5 028,6 mm EFE

( No sizing pads
needed for 31.8mm
handlebar)

!
'

'

!

'

'

!

'

'

!

I (Nicht nétig bei o 31,8 mm
 Lenkern)

1 (Pas nécessaire pour guidon de
! diamétre 31,8mm.)

1 (Noes necesario si el digmetro
' del manillar es de 31,8mm.)

1 (Non necessari se il il diametro
' del manubrio & di 31,8mm.)

: ( Niepotrzebny, jesli kierownica

' ma $rednicg 31,8mm.)

' (NYRILN—EH'@31.8mmD L
| EEERALEtA.

'

!

'

'

!

'

Handlebar
Protective film

3 mm Hex Key

Schutzfolie

Film protecteur Remove

Pelicula protectora

Pellicola protettiva

folia ochronna

28 E 23 HES

np Fastol 248

Eel 4 ek enlever

1RET 1)UL Desmontar

RPN Rimuovere

{RERE Wyjmij
b5y
=2

Bk

Install Sizing Pads
on handlebar.

@ ( Hex Key is not included )

Distanzgummis am
Lenker befestigen
Installez le coussin de
redimensionnement

sur le cintre

Instale las cufias
dimensionales en el manillar.
Zamontuj redukcje

na kierownicy.

Installare gli spessori
dimensionali al manubrio.
AR=H =%/ \VFILNX
—ICERDITET,
sSttol Alo|= HZY

HES st ch 4 mm Hex Key
SERAREFOL. [ Max 5Nm__|
BEBETFEFEL, Max=SiNm

Finger tighten the bolts
(Do not tighten completely)

Schrauben nur leicht anziehen
(noch nicht komplett festschrauben)
Apretar tornillos. ( No

apretar completamente)

Stringere le viti. ( non
stringere completamente)

Dokre¢ sruby. (Nie dokrecaj zupetnie)
TILLEREHLET,

gEE xoiFHAL

(23171 = ZOI%] DHIAIR.)

HEURM, (HOTREE)
EP, (BY=L

111 2

VERY IMPORTANT

Install Load Support strap
(Loops side up

Sicherheitsstrap
(Flauschseite oben)

Sangle de sécurité

(coté boucles vers le haut)
Correa de seguridad

( Cintas hacia arriba )
Cinturino di sicurezza

(lato senza velcro verso |'alto)
Pasek zabezpieczajacy
(Strona z petelkami do géry)
tFal)T1— RSy
UL—T7E%ELICLTEE L)
BEENN3E4E (Emss L)
EENEE (EmeHL)

Loops side

Flauschseite

Coté boucles

Lado de las cintas

Lato senza velcro

Strona z petelkami
1]

EE

np

Load Support strap

4 mm Hex Key rW \

5° from horizontal |

(R dation | R d

5° en horizontal

EEEE
KFELDE £

Tighten the bolts after adjusting the angle.

Korrekten Winkel einstellen und die Schrauben festziehen.

Empfehlung 1 Raccomandato

5° von der
Horizontalen

| 5 gradi rispetto alla
! posizione orizzontale

:ﬂ )g 74- = Resserrer les vis lorsque I'angle souhaité est obtenu.
Volver a apretar los tornillos cuando se consiga el dngulo deseado.
Stringere le viti sino a che viene raggiunta la giusta angolazione

FHOIM 57 b i / ol
Po ustawieniu kata ponownie dokre¢ $ruby.

T
B, Anti 2al
Z

5° par rapport a

I'horizontale 5" od poziomu

it AEZHEBL RN LoD EEDHET,
’ = ol 2tE2 X8 5 2E2S s FolMAIR.
BEBKFmE 5 ERRIERNMEE, HERGUETERE.
J LFERERNAER, HEELUERRE.

Copyright © Topeak, Inc. 2025 _TA2421_TCNO3_M



HANDLEBAR RACK / CARGO ELASTIC CORD

Before installing Handlebar adapter, please select the appropriate height.

Low Position @ f 1
High Position ®

== o

MAX LOAD 3 mm Hex Key
4.5 KG

CARGO ELASTIC CORD MONTAGE / INSTALLATION / INSTALACION / MONTAGGIO / MONTAZ / Exfi/57% / EAIHE | REAFR | REAN
Art no. TCNO3

WARRANTY GEWAHRLEISTUNG

2-year Warranty against manufacturer defects only. 2 Jahre Gi
Warranty Claim Requirements

To obtain warranty service, you must be the original owner and provide
proof of purchase. Items returned without a sales receipt will assume that
the warranty begins on the date of manufacture. Al warranties will be void
if the product is damaged due to user crash, abuse, system alteration,
modification, or used in any way not intended as described in this manual.
* The specifications and design are subject to change without notice.

ewahrleistung auf alle verbauten Teile, jedoch nur ¢
Gewahrleistungsanspruch
hrleistung in Anspru:

en Herstellermang

n de la garantie
icier de notre e de garal
ale. Si le produit not

nehmen zu kdnnen, ist d
el r

PREPARE TO RIDE

EN DE FR ES IT PL JP KR CH

> 2 afnos Unicamente pa
reclamacién de

GARANTIE GARANTIA
sniqu i P cacior

vurde als ] and| - € ) s y el d 0 n sujetos a caml 1 previo aviso
Please contact your Topeak dealer with any questions. For USA * Anderungen in Design und Eigenscha Urfen keiner vorherigen Ankindigung. * Les spécifi 1t r Pdngase en contacto con su distribuidor Topeak si tiene alguna pregunta.
customer service, Topeak Produkte sind ausschlieBlich im Fahrradfachhandel erhaltlich. Contactez votre revendeur Topeak si vous avez la moindre question. For USA Para llamar al servicio de atencién al cliente de EE. UU.: 1-800-250-3068
call: 1-800-250-3068 www.topeak.com Bitte nehmen Sie Kontakt mit lhrem néchsten Topeak Handler auf, um offene Fragen zu

klaren.Fir Kunden in Deutschland,
Tel. 0261-899998-28/ Homepage: www.topeak.com

GAWARANGA izl
& yczne. +

2 anni di garanzia solo per difetti di produzione TEAB LY 2R 85 EORIGIC K ZHAMAROTRHINR TS .
Condi: i garanzi (o}

Per usufruire della g; zia & necessario e il primo proprietario dell'articolo e ncyjny, nalezy byé pierws REEZ B, THRABOBNDOASBERENLETY ., BNE
fornire lo scontrino or s0 il prodo produkt reklamowany 3

nale di acquisto. In ¢

75 LTRIZ R 2B ORBARISREFB AN SBEE €T
EXY. BEROEL G EICL B8 H
BURERBAE IOV ARDREUN D
ShEth, L RAIGHRELK

d daty MM, BoE. BLUTO  ELICH 70 G500 Y
RICKDMEISRTEERT  HELRTE 34

A KRZBHRL T, BEVLFOMRFEE 28 98 22 M
j instrukcji ABREE(EEW, BRYITEZHBEDRMIBERICT A

* Le caratteris e car Senza preav viek sposob niezgod ym w niniej H 7 MBE Z2 BH HE2 WE + glaLich

| prodotti Topeak sono in vendita nei negozi specializzati per ciclisti. Sr kacja i projekt moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia. WLEY, * XZ2| HI2lo|Lt CIXI2 ARIBX| glo| HAE 4 QlELct
Per ogni richiesta o chiarimento rivolgetevi al rivenditore Topeak pil vicino. W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytan skontaktuj sig ze sprzedawcg lub AR IRTHA VERRD D FEREBENBTENBYET, A ME ch2ES Sah 1 ZhsELIc

Sito web: www.topeak.com importerem Topeak. THMIE. RFD FE-VERRFTENESZ, B[0|X| :www.hisc.co.kr , www.topeak.com

Website : www.topeak.jp

customer service, call : 1-800-250-3068 www.topeak.com www.topeak.com

ERRE = mRE
REER n

E3
FRISREIHAIRAIRES, AREMER N,
.

REE
FRISREHARAIIRSS , e AW 2 R,
BT
FH

. ERERETIEE, FAFRE. BT

N FRUTEREIRIETS
X, FESFTEFINREEE.
* ARERBERIUGHE LR,

Topeak ERIEMAEM, g Topeak
RIS ST

@ht: www.topeak.com

ETER,
2. BREEETUER, FATY. BTH
EN 5 LRERIRES
X, KFERBTHEIINRESE,
* AATNREFRAUETEZALH

Topeak FRIEXMEN, #i&E Topeak
LIRS

Rht: www.topeak.com

Copyright © Topeak, Inc. 2025 _TA2421_TCNO3_M



